08-21-1998



## **PATENT**



100798132

Ltd.

Kyoto, Japan

HEET

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Dainippon Screen Mfg. Co.,

1-1 Tenjinkitamachi, Teranouchi-agaru 4-chome

Horikawa-dori, Kamikyo-ku

Corporation of Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO



To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original document	or copy thereof.

1. Names of conveying party(ies):

Akihiko MORITA Joichi NISHIMURA Masami OHTANI

Individuals

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: July 2, 1998 and June

30, 1998

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 2, 1998 and June 30, 1998

A. Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

6. Total number of documents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No. 78422

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

/13/1998 PALLEN

60006072 0913155

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Steven I. Weisburd Name of Person Signing

August 10, 1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 9388 FRAME: 0529

OFGS FILE NO. P 1596-48 \_\_\_\_\_

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

	WHEREAS,	I (We),	Akihiko MC	DRITA,	Joichi NISH	IIMURA and N	<u>1asami OHTZ</u>	ANI of
KYOTO, JAI		•	ignor(s),	have	invented	certain	improvem	ents in
SUBSTRATE	TREATING A	PPARATUS						for
which an appl	lication for	r United St	ates Letter	s Pater	nt has been	executed b	y me (us)	
even dat							,	<b>j</b>
			COPPLY MEG	~~	rmp -£ 1 1	man dalah lakka		
Marramarrah i	WHEREAS,	DAINIPPON ome, Horika	SCREEN MFG.	. CO.,	LID. OI 1-1	Tenjinkita	inaciii,	<del></del>
Teranouchi-	-agaru 4-ch	ome, Horika	wa-dori, Ka	шикуо	Ku, Kiolo,	JAPAN		
as assignee,	is desirou	s of acquir	ing all rig	ht, tit	le and inte	erest in an	d to said	invention
and any Pate								
valuable con- hereby sell, the United application applications countries, i rights for pauthorized a said assigne myself (ourse covenant wit reissue and e said assigne facts known t any interfer become invol everything m patent prote expenses inc	sideration, assign and States and for Patent and patent ncluding al past infrin nd requeste e herein, a elves) and n hout furthe other appli ee or its a to the under ences or oth ved, to sidecessary te ection for	all other all original original other all original original original original original original original original original lawfo assist as all other legal properties of the cation original ori	t of which to said ass countries ginal, div for or grand f priority d the Comm all patent of the en gal represe cion, to exc Patent on communicat pecting sai roceedings ful papers, ssignee, it tion in th	is here ignee to in an isional ted the from the ision of the interior in the ision is an interior in which make the sound in which is successive Unite	eby acknowle the entire d to said , continuate for in the filing er of Pate aid inventiaterest the est, heirs and deliver inventions aid assignations, wheelth any of sail rightfuessors, ased States	edged, I (We right, titl invention ation, substitution, substitution, substitution, substitution, substitution, substitution, substitution, and transfer and all assisted of the request of application and all other and an	e), as ass le and into and the stitute or tates and uplication, ademarks i ulting the the unders do hereby onal, cont ignments t representa- sted, to t ions or pa and to do nominees t her counts	ignor(s), erest for aforesaid reissue all other, and all is hereby refrom to igned for agree and inuation, hereof to tives all estify in tents may generally to obtain
Date: Ju	L 2.19	198			Akihik	o morita		
						Akihiko MOR i Nishû	ITA	
Date: Ju	n 30, 199	8			_ Joich	i Nishi	mura	
					·	Joichi NISH	IMURA	
Date: Ju	n 30.19	<u> 93</u>			Mas	and Oh Masami OHTA	tani	
					N	Masami OHTA	.VI	
Date:								
<del></del>								<del></del>
LEGALIZATION	RECOMMENDE	ED						

AMDT\41795

PATENT REEL: 9388 FRAME: 0530